## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 020571 Frame 0686. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of the assignee is NORA SYSTEMS GMBH.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carl Freudenberg KG	02/04/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORA SYSTEMS GMBH
Street Address:	Hoehnerweg 2-4
City:	Weinheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	69469

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6815042

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-527-0700

Email: aglinska@darbylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Darby & Darby PC
Address Line 1: PO BOX 770

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-0770

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21486/8203958

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Agata Glinska

Total Attachments: 4 source=6815042#page1.tif

source=6815042#page2.tif

source=6815042#page3.tif

500672053

PATENT REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0494 source=6815042#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0495

# 

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY**

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RECORDATION FORI  PATENT	S ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  CARL FREUDENBERG KG	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Firma Nora Systems GmbH     Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) February 4, 2008  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: Hoehnerweg 2-4
3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment	City: Weinhelm
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Zip: D 69469
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes. V
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application  B. Patent No.(s) 6,815,042 ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard M. Rosati, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
KENYON & KENYON	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Street Address: ONE BROADWAY	None required (government interest not affecting ti
City: NEW YORK  State: NEW YORK  Zip: 10004	None required (government interest not affecting to
City: NEW YORK  State: NEW YORK  Zip: 10004  Phone Number: 212-425-7200  Fax Number: 212-425-5288	None required (government interest not affecting t  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600
City: NEW YORK  State: NEW YORK  Zip: 10004  Phone Number: 212-425-7200  Fax Number: 212-425-5288  Email Address: rrosati@kenyon.com	None required (government interest not affecting to a Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600  Authorized User Name
City: NEW YORK  State: NEW YORK  Phone Number: 212-425-7200  Fax Number: 212-425-5288	None required (government interest not affecting  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

NYO1 1479502 v1

02/25/2008 DBYRNE 90000044 118606 6815842 81 FC:8021 40.00 DA

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

ONPACOSUS

WHEREAS,

CARL FREUDENBERG KG Hoehnerweg 2-4 D-69469 Weinheim Federal Republic of Germany

is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,815,042 titled "FLOOR COVERING", by virtue of an assignment from the inventors recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 012932, Frame 0463, and who, together with our successors and assigns, are hereinafter referred to as "Carl Freudenberg".

WHEREAS, Firma Nora Systems GmbH, having a place of business at Hoehnerweg 2-4, D 69469 Weinheim, Germany, and who is hereinafter called "Nora Systems" is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Nora Systems to Carl Freudenberg, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby, without reservations:

Assign, transfer, and convey to Nora Systems the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,815,042.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _04	_ day
of Feb. , 2008.	
CARL FREUDENBERG KG  By: ppa. ppa. ppa.  Title: Dr. Sigrid Ripper Klaus Mattausch	
(Procurist) (Procurist)	
WITNESSED BY:	
Name: Andrea Stadelmeier Scotler Scotler Address: Amorbacher Str. 18, 68259 Mannheim, Germany	
Address: Manufester 5tr. 10, 60239 Manufe III, Germany	
Name: Elke Dombrow Jounton	
Address: Windthorststr. 32, 67549 Worms, Germany	